Scott H. Landry, MD, FCCP, a Pulmonologist and Critical Care Physician with Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center

Get to know Dermatologist Dr. Scott H. Landry, who serves patients in Louisiana.



New York, New York City, Jul 21, 2021 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Landry is a pulmonologist working as a Critical Care Physician and Pulmonologist with Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center, an integral part of the Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady Health System. He serves patients at Our Lady of the Lake Physician Group Critical Care Medicine in Baton Rouge, LA, and Our Lady of the Lake Physician Group Pulmonology - Ascension in Gonzales, LA. Featuring nineteen years of experience as a



pulmonologist and critical care physician, he specializes in pulmonary disease medicine and critical care medicine.

According to the hospital's website, "Our Lady of the Lake is uniquely capable of caring for a full range of illness or injury, including those that are extremely complex, for both pediatric and adult patients. We serve 38,000 inpatients and 820,000 outpatients annually. A part of the Franciscan Missionaries of Our Lady Health System, Our Lady of the Lake is consistently awarded for compassionate care, clinical expertise, leading-edge technology, and innovation."

Equipped with a Bachelor of Science degree in Biochemistry acquired in 1992 at Louisiana State University, Dr. Landry received his medical degree in 1996 at Louisiana State University School of Medicine in New Orleans in New Orleans, LA. He continued his journey with an internship and residency in internal medicine conducted at Wake Forest University School of Medicine (1996-1999). Dr. Landry is fellowship-trained in pulmonary medicine and critical care medicine at Mary Hitchcock Memorial Hospital and Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth (1999-2002).

Dr. Landry obtained triple board certification with the American Board of Internal Medicine in the specialty of internal medicine (1999) and the subspecialties of pulmonary disease medicine (2014) and critical care medicine (2016). The American Board of Internal Medicine is a 501 nonprofit, self-appointed physician-evaluation organization that certifies physicians practicing internal medicine and its subspecialties.

Internal medicine or general internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of internal diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists.

Placing a strong emphasis on compassionate and comprehensive patient care, he is a Fellow of the College of Chest Physicians. The American College of Chest Physicians (CHEST) is a medical association consisting of physicians and non-physician specialists in the field of chest medicine, which includes pulmonology, critical care medicine, and sleep medicine. The group was founded in 1935.

Learn more about Dr. Scott H. Landry:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1386636-Scott-Landry-Baton-Rouge-LA-70808</u> or through Our Lady of the Lake Regional Medical Center, <u>https://doctors.ololrmc.com/provider/Scott+Hughes+Landry/1297327</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.



Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Scott H. Landry, MD, FCCP

See on IssueWire